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Tariff Notice No. 1972/7-Applications for Continuation of Approval 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for continuation of the following approvals of the Minister of Customs: 

I 
Appn Tariff Goods 
No. Item 

147 19.02.000 Sobee .. .. .. .. .. . . 
119 34.02.000 Marani! powder on declaration for use only as a 

wetting agent in making insecticides .. .. 
116 38.11.099 Mystox LSL .. . . .. . . .. 
100 38.19.299 Azicure B-002, C-002, N-002 .. .. . . 
117 38.19.299 Product 963 (a pigment dispersant) .. . . 
102 62.03 .111 Cornsacks of the following description: .. .. 

A twill, 48 in. x 26!- in. .. .. . . 
N.Z. Standard, 46 in. x 23 in ... .. .. 
Australian Chapman, 41 in. x 23 in. .. .. 

Rates of Duty 
Part 

IMFN,I 
II 

B.P. Gen. Ref. 

Free .. 
I 

10% 22.0 

Free .. 10% 10.8 
Free . . 20% 10.8 
Free .. 20% 10.8 
Free .. 20% 10.8 
Free .. Free . . 

I 

List 
No. 

. . 

170 
40 
50 
.. 

177 
177 
177 

Effective 

I 
From i To 

1/7/67 31/12/7 

1/1/70 31/12/7 
1/6/68 31/12/7 
1/1/69 31/12/7 
1/7/67 31/12/7 

1/3/71 31/1/7 
1/3/71 31/1/7 
1/3/71 31/1/7 

2 
2 
2 

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 17 February 1972. 
Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of the goods concerned, be addressed to the 
Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to: 

(a} The quality, range, supply, etc., of the above-described goods produced in New Zealand; and 
(b) The landed cost and selling price, including c.d.v., and cost into store in terms of f.o.b., insurance, freight, exchange, and other landing 

charges, duty, etc., of equivalent goods. of overseas origin. 

Dated at Wellington this 27th day of January 1972. 
J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs. 

Tariff Notice No. 1972/8-Applications for Approval Declined 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications for concessionary rates of duty by the approval of the Minister of Customs on goods as follows have 
been declined: 

I 
Applications Advertised 

Appn Tariff 

l 
Goods 

Tariff I No. Item Gazette 
Notice No. I No. 

15966 I 84.29.00 Jenkins sifters .. 1971/128 No. 86, 11 Nov-.. .. .. .. .. . . .. 
ember 1971, 
p. 2385 

15870 84.59.22 Full hydraulic cutting press .. .. .. .. .. .. 1971/128 No. 86, 11 Nov-
ember 1971, 
p. 2385 

15978 84.59.22 Hydraulic beam cutting press-Stigma 121/Pl .. .. .. . . 1971/131 No. 90, 18 Nov-
ember 1971, 
p. 2572 

Dated at Wellington this 27th day of January 1972. 
J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs. 


